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No. 252, S.] 	 [Published June 4, 1909. 

CHAPTER 275. 
AN ACT to grant relief to John P. Foerst for injuries re-

ceived at the University of Wisconsin at Madison, Wis-
consin, in 1906, while an employee of said University, and 
making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. There is appropriated to John P. Foerst of 
Madison, Wisconsin, out of any *money in the general funds 
in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
five hundred dollars, in full for injuries sustained and re-
ceived by him on the sixth day of July, 1906, while an em-
ployee of the University of Wisconsin at Madison, Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 2, 1909. 

No. 131, S.] 	 [Published June 4, 1909. 

CHAPTER 276. 
AN ACT to amend sections 2729 and 3701, and to create section 

2752m and 3716m of the statutes, relating to attachment and 
garnishment in ad of actions for the recovery of liquor debts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2729 of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 2729. Any creditor shall be entitled to proceed by at-
tachment in the circuit court for the proper county, against the 
property of his debtor, whether a natural person or corporation, 
in the cases, upon the conditions, and in the manner prescribed 
in this chapter. No writ of attachment shall be issued against 
a municipal corporation, or in any action, or in aid of any action, 
or in aid of any execution in any action brought to recover the 
price or value of strong, spirituous, malt, ardent, or intoxi-
cating liquors sold at retail. 

SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 2752m. No garnishee proceeding as provided in 
section 2752 shall be commenced in any action or in aid of any 
action brought to recover the price or value of strong, spirituous, 
malt, ardent, or intoxicating liquors sold at retail. 
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SEcrioN 3. Section 3701 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 3701. Any person may commence an action by warrant 
of attachment in a justice's court and proceed thereon against 
the property of his debtor in the cases, upon the condition, and 
in the manner provided by this chapter. No warrant of attach-
ment shall issue in. any action, or in aid of any action, or in, aid 
of any execution in any action brought to recover the price or 
value of strong, spirituous, malt, ardent, or intoxicating liquors 
sold at retail. 

Szartort 4. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 3716m. No garnishee proceeding, as provided 
in section 3716, shall be commenced in any action to recover the 
price or value of strong, spirituous, malt, ardent, or intoxicat-
ing liquors, sold at retail. 

Swum 5. This 'act shall not apply to any debts contracted 
prior to the taking effect of this act. 

SEcrtox 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 2, 1909. 

No. 260, A. 	 [Published June 4, 1909. 

CHAPTER 277. 
AN ACT to amend section 4418 of the statutes, relating to the 

crime of embezzlement. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4418 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 4418. Any officer, agent, clerk, employe or servant of 
this state or of any county, town, school district, city, village 
or other municipal corporation therein, or of any banking, rail-
road, insurance or telegraph company or other corporation, or 
of any joint stock company or association, or in the service or 
employment thereof, who, by virtue of such office or employ-
ment, shall have the possession or custody of, or who shall be en-
trusted with, the safe keeping, the disbursement, investment or 
payment of any money or fund, or with the safe keeping, sale, 
carrying or delivering of any goods, wares, merchandise, prod-
uce, lumber or any other property or thing which is the sub-
ject of larceny, belonging to or under the care or control of the 
state, or such municipal or other corporation, or in which the 
state or such corporation has an interest, or any factor, carrier. 
warehouseman, storage, forwarding or commission merchant, 


